502128710 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Flextronics AP, LLC	11/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Multek Display (Hong Kong)	
Street Address:	17/F and 18/F, Nina Tower (Tower II),	
Internal Address:	8 Yeung Uk Road, Tsuen Wan,	
City:	New Territories	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Postal Code:	SAR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61120254
Application Number:	12629705
Application Number:	13431527
Application Number:	12341363
Application Number:	12501840
Application Number:	13362310
Application Number:	12507438
Application Number:	12830573
Application Number:	12341392
Application Number:	12750321
Application Number:	12642183
Application Number:	12980810

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502128710

Fax Number: 3037700152

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 720-562-5506

Email: ptomail@mfblaw.com
Correspondent Name: Robert G. Crouch
Address Line 1: 1881 9th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 335

Address Line 4: Boulder, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50224-00407

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert G. Crouch

Total Attachments: 2

source=Marsh for Assignments (3)#page1.tif source=Marsh for Assignments (3)#page2.tif

PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Flextronics AP, LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a corporation having an address of 847 Gibraltar Drive, Milpitas, CA, USA, 95035 to Multek Display (Hong Kong) Limited ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation having an address of 17/F and 18/F, Nina Tower (Tower II), 8 Yeung Uk Road, Tsuen Wan, New Territories, Hong Kong, SAR, effective on the date last signed below ("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the United States and foreign and international patents and applications identified in Appendix A attached hereto (collectively "PATENTS");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring and ASSIGNOR is willing and able to assign all right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, as of said Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, all related continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, all related patent applications in foreign countries, all related applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty and all related applications for extension filed or to be filed for the corresponding inventions, and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions or Reissues and other patent rights obtained for the inventions in the United States or any other country, including the right to bring any cause of action arising under the PATENTS prior to the Effective Date of this Agreement; ASSIGNOR also assigns any right, title or interest in and to the said inventions which has not already been transferred to ASSIGNEE; ASSIGNOR warrants that no assignment, license or encumbrance has been made with respect to the inventions or any patent therefor to a party other than the ASSIGNEE, and is under no obligation to make any assignment, license or encumbrance of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and the ASSIGNOR further agrees to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the sustaining of any and all said PATENTS and in confirming the ASSIGNEE'S exclusive ownership of the corresponding inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Ass	signment is executed on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
Date/Newber 12, 2012	Flextronies AP / LC By: //////
Date (Section)	Name: <u>Tim Stewart</u>
•	Title: Social Section 1
ASSIGNEE does hereby confirm that it	accepts the aforesaid Assignment of rights in said
PATENTS.	
May 1. 1 days	Multek Display (Hong Kong) Limited
Date: Movember 6, 3012	Multek Display (Hong Kong) Limited By:
	Name: Manny Marimuthu
	Title: Director

Appendix A

Application No.	Filing Date	Country	Pub. No.	Patent No.	Atty. Docket No.
61/120,254	12/05/08	US			50224-00407
12/629,705	12/02/09	US	US-2010-0139955-A1	8,209,861	50224-00560
13/431,527	03/27/12	US	US 2012-0181064 A1		50224-02248
200910266595.4	12/7/09	CN	CN 101819495 A		50224-00602
12/341,363	12/22/08	US	US-2010-0156810-A1	8,274,486	50224-00255
200910262211.1	12/22/09	CN	CN 101763191 A		50224-00599
12/501,840	7/13/09	US	US-2010-0026659-A1		50224-00435
200980138382.1	7/30/09	CN	CN 102171630A		50224-00760
13/362,310	01/31/12	US			50224-02215
12/507,438	7/22/09	US	US-2010-0045620-A1	8,228,306	50224-00519
12/830,573	7/6/10	US	US-2011-0001717-A1		50224-00668
201010275014.6	7/6/10	CN	CN101943978A		50224-00676
12/341,392	12/22/08	US	US-2010-0156811-A1		50224-00256
200910262214.5	12/22/09	CN	CN 101763199 A		50224-00600
12/750,321	03/30/10	US	US 2011-0242001 A1		50224-00656
PCT/US2011/028321	03/14/11	PCT	WO 2011/126674 A3		50224-00882
12/642,183	12/18/09	US	US-2010-0156846-A1		50224-00559
200911000041.6	12/23/09	CN	CN 101776975A		50224-00601
12/980,810	12/29/10	US	US 2011-0199328 A1		50224-00747
11154860.8	02/17/11	EP	2362301		50224-00772
201110108911.2	02/18/11	CN	CN102193691A		50224-00771

RECORDED: 11/14/2012